STRUAN LOUIS CUNYNGHAME ROBERTSON

Date of Birth  : 19.12.1945 (my family originated in Scotland).
Nationality . British - Holder of a C Swiss Permit #0266.2192/1
Marital Status : Married.

EXPERIENCE AS A LOSS ADJUSTER

1968 - 1970 Practical training as a Loss adjuster.

1970 - 1978 Managing Director of a firm of Loss adjusters (WJ Blakeman Ltd) in Nairobi,
Kenya.

1979 - 1988 Chief Executive Officer - Robins Davies International Group, Geneva, Switzerland

(now known as GAB Robins).

After gradual progression in the company, | became the Chief Executive
Officer of this international loss adjusting company in 1986. SGS acquired
the remaining 50% of the shares in this group in 1988. | decided to resign
from the company following the sale of shares and formed Robertson and
Co sA with a select group of colleagues. This company specialises in the
measurement of property and business interruption losses particularly in the
energy sector.

1988 - to present  Managing Director - Robertson and Co SA, Geneva, Switzerland.
This company provides independent professional expertise (primarily to
insurance companies) in respect of the measurement of major losses in the
energy sector.

Experience Please see attached list of major cases (over US$ 20 million) handled by me
since 1988.

ADDRESS

I own a home in Dully, Vaud where my address and telephone number are:

Es Vignettes 5
1195 Dully, Vaud

Telephone: 021 824 1937

FAMILY MEMBERS

My family members are :

Wife Patricia Robertson (born on 28.12.1948) Housewife
Children Euan Robertson (born on 04.10.1974) B. Eng. (Hons.), M.B.A.
Moira Robertson  (born on 08.04.1976) Doctor
Duncan Robertson (born on 20.11.1979) Student
Mother Moira Robertson  (born on 13.03.1925) Retired

SPORTING ACTIVITIES

Golf, tennis, skiing (snow and water), sailing, swimming, hunting and fishing.
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Insured

Hoechst Celanese Corporation
ISAB Energy
Sonatrach
EI\%PC
nter
I\/I_urp%))// Oil
Citgo
BP Amoco
Shell
Conoco .
Phillips Petroleum Corporation
Mazeikiu Nafta
BP / Innovene / Ineos
KOC

ENAP

Eskom

Neste Oil ]

Celanese Corporation

Mossgas

ERG )

Tonen Corporation

BP Amoco

PetroSA

Tosco

VA Tech

PetroPower )

?uantum Chemical Corporation
upras Refinery

Entergy .

Sasol (\éollfln&

Dyneon (3M/Celanese)

SK Corporation

Natref )

Paiton Energy Corporation

Pretoria City Council

EIf Aquitaine

Citgo Lyondell

PDVSA / Chalmette

BMD _
Haifa Chemicals
Superfos

CNC

Tosco
Turow Power Plant
Italsider

Hoechst Celanese Corporation
World Trade Centre

LG Caltex Refinery Co Ltd
Hitachi Ltd ]
Shirashima QOil Storage Project
RGPC

Fre%port McMoRan
SABIC

Sunkyong )

India Petrochemical Co
Lucky Group

EIf Aquitaine

Moplefan

Hoechst Celanese ]
Israeli Electric Corporation
Metor

SABIC

Saudi Aramco
Hyundai Oil Refinery
Supermetanol

Citgol

Statoil

Borealis

Yukong

Loss Location

Texas, USA
Italy

Algeria

Kuwalit
Louisiana, USA
Louisiana, USA
Illinois, USA
Texas, USA
Malaysia
England

Texas, USA
Lithuania

Chile )
South Africa
Finland
Texas, USA
South Africa
Sicily, IT
Japan

North Sea.
South Africa
California, USA
Scotland, UK
Chile.
lllinois, USA
Turkey
Texas, USA
South Africa
Germany
Korea ~ .
South Africa
Indonesia
South Africa
Germany
Texas, USA
Louisiana, USA
South Africa
Israel

France
Mexico

Illinois, California

Poland

Italy

North Sea
Texas, USA
New York, USA
Korea
Venezuela
Japan

Qatar
Indonesia
Saudi Arabia
Korea

India

Korea
Wales, UK
Italy

Texas, USA
Israel
Venezuela
Saudi Arabia
Saudi Arabia
Korea
Venezuela
Louisiana, USA
Norway
Sweden
Korea

Approximate Value

US$ 510,000,000
460,000,000
450,000,000
450,000,000
420,000,000
400,000,000
330,000,000
295,000,000
280,000,000
260,000,000
225,000,000
210,000,000
210,000,000
200,000,000
185,000,000
177,000,000
170,000,000
150,000,000
150,000,000
135,000,000
135,000,000
130,000,000
125,000,000
120,000,000
115,000,000
105,000,000
105,000,000
105,000,000
100,000,000
100,000,000
85,000,000
85,000,000
80,000,000
80,000,000
75,000,000
70,000,000
65,000,000
65,000,000
65,000,000
65,000,000
65,000,000
60,000,000
60,000,000
60,000,000
60,000,000
55,000,000
55,000,000
54,000,000
51,000,000
50,000,000
50,000,000
45,000,000
45,000,000
45,000,000
42,000,000
40,000,000
40,000,000
40,000,000
35,000,000
30,000,000
30,000,000
30,000,000
30,000,000
25,000,000
22,000,000
22,000,000
21,000,000
21,000,000
20,000,000
20,000,000
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