STRUAN LOUIS CUNYNGHAME ROBERTSON

Date of Birth : 19.12.1945 (my family originated in Scotland).

Nationality : British - Holder of a C Swiss Permit #0266.2192/1

Marital Status : Married.

EXPERIENCE AS A LOSS ADJUSTER

1968 - 1970 Practical training as a Loss adjuster.

1970 - 1978 Managing Director of a firm of Loss adjusters (WJ Blakeman Ltd) in Nairobi,

Kenya.

1979 - 1988 Chief Executive Officer - Robins Davies International Group, Geneva, Switzerland

(now known as GAB Robins).

After gradual progression in the company, I became the Chief Executive Officer of this international loss adjusting company in 1986. SGS acquired the remaining 50% of the shares in this group in 1988. I decided to resign from the company following the sale of shares and formed Robertson and Co SA with a select group of colleagues. This company specialises in the measurement of property and business interruption losses particularly in the

energy sector.

1988 - to present Managing Director - Robertson and Co SA, Geneva, Switzerland.

This company provides independent professional expertise (primarily to insurance companies) in respect of the measurement of major losses in the

energy sector.

Experience Please see attached list of major cases (over US\$ 20 million) handled by me

since 1988.

ADDRESS

I own a home in Dully, Vaud where my address and telephone number are:

Es Vignettes 5 1195 Dully, Vaud

Telephone: 021 824 1937

FAMILY MEMBERS

My family members are:

Wife Patricia Robertson (born on 28.12.1948) Housewife

Children Euan Robertson (born on 04.10.1974) B. Eng. (Hons.), M.B.A.

Moira Robertson (born on 08.04.1976) Doctor Duncan Robertson (born on 20.11.1979) Student

Mother Moira Robertson (born on 13.03.1925) Retired

SPORTING ACTIVITIES

Golf, tennis, skiing (snow and water), sailing, swimming, hunting and fishing.

Insured	Loss Location	Approximate Value
Hoechst Celanese Corporation	Texas, USA	US\$ 510,000,000
ISAB Energy Sonatrach	Italy Algeria	US\$ 460,000,000
KNPC	Kuwait	US\$ 450,000,000 US\$ 450,000,000
Entergy	Louisiana, USA	US\$ 420.000.000
Murphy Oil Citgo	Louisiana, USA Illinois, USA	US\$ 400,000,000 US\$ 330,000,000
BP Amoco	Texas, USA	US\$ 295,000,000
Shell Conoco	Malaysia	US\$ 280,000,000 US\$ 260,000,000
Phillips Petroleum Corporation	England Texas, USA	US\$ 225,000,000 US\$ 225,000,000
Mazeikiu Nafta	Lithuania	US\$ 225,000,000 US\$ 210,000,000 US\$ 210,000,000
BP / Innovene / Ineos KOC	Texas, USA Kuwait	US\$ 210,000,000 US\$ 200,000,000
ENAP	Chile	US\$ 185,000,000 US\$ 177,000,000
Eskom Neste Oil	South Africa Finland	US\$ 177,000,000
Celanese Corporation	Texas, USA	US\$ 170,000,000 US\$ 150,000,000
Mossgas ERG	South Africa	US\$ 150,000,000 US\$ 150,000,000
Tonen Corporation	Sicily, IT Japan	US\$ 135,000,000 US\$ 135,000,000
BP Amoco	North Sea	US\$ 135,000,000 US\$ 135,000,000 US\$ 130,000,000
PetroSA	South Africa	US\$ 125,000,000 US\$ 120,000,000 US\$ 115,000,000 US\$ 105,000,000
Tosco VA Tech	California, USA Scotland, UK	US\$ 120,000,000 US\$ 115,000,000
PetroPower	Chile	US\$ 105,000,000
Quantum Chemical Corporation Tupras Refinery	Illinois, USA Turkey	US\$ 105,000,000 US\$ 105,000,000
Entergy	Texas, USA	US\$ 100,000,000
Sasol (Polifin)	South Africa	US\$ 100,000,000
Dyneon (3M/Celanese) SK Corporation	Germany Korea	US\$ 85,000,000 US\$ 85,000,000
SK Corporation Natref	South Africa	US\$ 80,000,000
Paiton Energy Corporation Pretoria City Council	Indonesia South Africa	US\$ 100,000,000 US\$ 100,000,000 US\$ 85,000,000 US\$ 80,000,000 US\$ 80,000,000 US\$ 75,000,000 US\$ 70,000,000 US\$ 65,000,000 US\$ 65,000,000 US\$ 65,000,000 US\$ 65,000,000 US\$ 65,000,000
Elf Aquitaine	Germany	US\$ 70,000,000 US\$ 70,000,000
Citgo Lyondell	Texas, USA	US\$ 65,000,000
PDVSA / Chalmette BMD	Louisiana, USA South Africa	US\$ 65,000,000 US\$ 65,000,000
Haifa Chemicals	Israel	US\$ 65,000,000
Superfos CNC	France Mexico	US\$ 65,000,000 US\$ 60,000,000
Tosco	Illinois, California	US\$ 60.000,000 US\$ 60.000.000
Turow Power Plant	Poland	US\$ 60,000,000 US\$ 60,000,000 US\$ 60,000,000
Italsider BP	Italy North Sea	US\$ 60,000,000 US\$ 55,000,000
Hoechst Celanese Corporation	Texas, USA	US\$ 55,000,000
World Trade Centre LG Caltex Refinery Co Ltd	New York, USA Korea	US\$ 54,000,000 US\$ 51,000,000
Hitachi Ltd	Venezuela	US\$ 50,000,000 US\$ 50,000,000
Shirashima Oil Storage Project	Japan	US\$ 50.000.000
RGPC Freeport McMoRan	Qatar Indonesia	US\$ 45,000,000 US\$ 45,000,000
SABIC	Saudi Arabia	US\$ 45.000.000
Sunkyong India Petrochemical Co	Korea India	US\$ 42,000,000 US\$ 40,000,000 US\$ 40,000,000
Lucky Group	Korea	US\$ 40,000,000
Elf Aquitaine	Wales, UK	US\$ 40 000 000
Moplefan Hoechst Celanese	Italy Texas, USA	US\$ 35,000,000 US\$ 30,000,000 US\$ 30,000,000
Israeli Electric Corporation	Israel	US\$ 30,000,000
Metor SABIC	Venezuela Saudi Arabia	US\$ 30,000,000 US\$ 30,000,000
Saudi Aramco	Saudi Arabia	US\$ 25,000,000
Hyundai Oil Refinery	Korea Venezuela	US\$ 25,000,000 US\$ 22,000,000 US\$ 22,000,000
Supermetanol Citgol	Louisiana, USA	USS 21.000.000
Statoil	Norway	US\$ 21,000,000
Borealis Yukong	Sweden Korea	US\$ 20,000,000 US\$ 20,000,000
		20,000,000